
 Date of enactment:  March 30, 1990
1989 Assembly Bill 985 Date of publication*:  April 7, 1990

1989  WISCONSIN  ACT  153
AN ACT to repeal 230.12 (10); and to amend 230.12 (5) (d) of the statutes; and to affect 1989 Wisconsin Act 119,

section 11, relating to: pay increase limitations for certain state employes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION  1.  230.12 (5) (d) of the statutes is amended
to read:

230.12 (5) (d)  Individual increase limit.  No appoint-
ing authority shall award an employe cumulative perfor-
mance award increases or other types of cumulative
within range pay adjustments exceeding a total of 10% of

the employe’s base pay during a fiscal year.  This para-
graph does not apply to a specific type of pay increase
authorized by the compensation plan if the plan specifi-
cally refers to this paragraph and specifically provides
that the type of pay increase referenced in the plan is not
subject to this paragraph.

SECTION  2.  230.12 (10) of the statutes is repealed.
SECTION  3.  1989 Wisconsin Act 119, section 11 is

repealed.
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